TMCR
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 02-Nov-2020 1 Document Number: 40181
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Solid Tantalum Surface Mount Chip Capacitors,
Molded Case, Low ESR

CODE
PART NUMBER
MAX. DCL
AT +25 °C
(µA)
MAX. DF
AT +25 °C, 120 Hz
(%)
MAX. ESR
AT +25 °C, 100 kHz
()
MAX. RIPPLE,
100 kHz IRMS
(A)
7 VDC AT +85 °C; 4 VDC AT +125 °C
10 B TMCRB0J106(1)TRF 0.6 6 0.70 0.370
15 B TMCRB0J156(1)TRF 0.9 6 0.60 0.400
22 B TMCRB0J226(1)TRF 1.4 6 0.50 0.440
33 C TMCRC0J336(1)TRF 2.1 6 0.35 0.530
47 C TMCRC0J476(1)TRF 3.0 6 0.35 0.530
68 E TMCRE0J686(1)TRF 4.3 6 0.20 0.770
100 E TMCRE0J107(1)TRF 6.3 8 0.15 0.890
150 E TMCRE0J157(1)TRF 9.5 8 0.10 1.100
220 E TMCRE0J227(1)TRF 13.9 10 0.10 1.100
330 E TMCRE0J337(1)TRF 20.8 15 0.10 1.100
10 VDC AT +85 °C; 6.3 VDC AT +125 °C
10 B TMCRB1A106(1)TRF 1.0 6 0.70 0.370
15 B TMCRB1A156(1)TRF 1.5 6 0.60 0.400
22 C TMCRC1A226(1)TRF 2.2 6 0.50 0.440
33 C TMCRC1A336(1)TRF 3.3 6 0.35 0.530
47 E TMCRE1A476(1)TRF 4.7 6 0.25 0.690
68 E TMCRE1A686(1)TRF 6.8 6 0.20 0.770
100 E TMCRE1A107(1)TRF 10.0 8 0.10 1.100
150 E TMCRE1A157(1)TRF 15.0 8 0.10 1.100
220 E TMCRE1A227(1)TRF 22.0 10 0.10 1.100
330 E TMCRE1A337(1)TRF 33.0 30 0.15 0.890
16 VDC AT +85 °C; 10 VDC AT +125 °C
10 B TMCRB1C106(1)TRF 1.6 6 0.60 0.400
15 C TMCRC1C156(1)TRF 2.4 6 0.50 0.440
22 C TMCRC1C226(1)TRF 3.5 6 0.40 0.500
33 E TMCRE1C336(1)TRF 5.3 6 0.25 0.690
47 E TMCRE1C476(1)TRF 7.5 6 0.20 0.770
68 E TMCRE1C686(1)TRF 10.9 6 0.15 0.890
100 E TMCRE1C107(1)TRF 16.0 8 0.10 1.100
Note
• Part number definition:
(1) Tolerance: For 10 % tolerance, specify “K”; for 20 % tolerance, change to “M”
TMCR
www.vishay.com Vishay Polytech
Revision: 02-Nov-2020 4 Document Number: 40181
For technical questions, contact: polytech@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
• For more information about recommended voltage derating see technical note www.vishay.com/doc?40246
20 VDC AT +85 °C; 13 VDC AT +125 °C
10 C TMCRC1D106(1)TRF 2.0 6 0.60 0.400
15 C TMCRC1D156(1)TRF 3.0 6 0.50 0.440
22 E TMCRE1D226(1)TRF 4.4 6 0.35 0.580
33 E TMCRE1D336(1)TRF 6.6 6 0.30 0.630
47 E TMCRE1D476(1)TRF 9.4 6 0.20 0.770
25 VDC AT +85 °C; 16 VDC AT +125 °C
10 E TMCRE1E106(1)TRF 2.5 6 0.30 0.630
15 E TMCRE1E156(1)TRF 3.8 6 0.30 0.630
22 E TMCRE1E226(1)TRF 5.5 6 0.30 0.630
33 E TMCRE1E336(1)TRF 8.3 6 0.30 0.630
35 VDC AT +85 °C; 22 VDC AT +125 °C
10 E TMCRE1V106(1)TRF 3.5 6 0.30 0.630
15 E TMCRE1V156(1)TRF 5.3 6 0.30 0.630
22 E TMCRE1V226(1)TRF 7.7 6 0.50 0.490
RECOMMENDED VOLTAGE DERATING GUIDELINES (for temperature below +85 °C)
CAPACITOR VOLTAGE RATING OPERATING VOLTAGE
7.0 3.5
10 5.0